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Penn vs Avon (Nov 05, 2011)

Penn

Player

HICKEY, Kaitlyn

OBREN, Jasmine

TAVARES, Emily

BROUGH, Jordan

LIRA, Becca

DREWS, Annie

BALL, Lexi

MEERT, Natalie

CARTER, McKenna

SCHNEIDER, Aly

SP

18

11

11

57

ATTACK
E TA
7 45
4 16
0 2
1 16
3 30
5 20
1 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
21 131

(Nov 05, 2011 at Muncie, Indiana)

PCT

.244

.375

.267

.000

.000

43

51

Volleyball Detailed Stats
The Automated ScoreBook

E

Penn vs Avon

ASSIST

TA

107

10

Pct

1.000

.000

.402

.000

1.000

.000

.000

.400

.000

.500

.405

SA

SERVE
SE TA
3 15
0 0
0 18
0 15
0 15
0 0
1 15
2 12
0 0
0 0
6 90

Pct

.800

.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

.000

.933

.833

.000

.000

.933

Dig

13

50

BHE

BLOCKING
BS BA BE
0 2 0
1 3 0
0 2 0
0 2 0
2 4 0
0 2 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 15 1

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 10.5

1}

10

35

59

RECEPT
RE Pct
1 .909
0 .000
0 1.000
0 1.000
0 .000
0 .000
0 1.000
4 .897
0 1.000
0 .000
5 1922

Points

22.0

11.5

2.0

8.0

15.0

3.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



#H#

10

14

16

11

12

15

17

Set

Avon

Player

SPRINGER, Kayla

STEINMETZ, Jill

PRINCE, Beth

STRANGE, Rebekah

REEVES, Madison

HIGGINBOTHAM,
Katie

WEDDLE, Calle

BEXELL, Alli

YOUNG, Emily

THOMPSON,
Lindsay

PETERS, Brooke

CONNORS, Shelby

McKINNEY, Rachel

GRIFFIN, Rachel

GRAVES, Emily

14

13

13

17

SP

TEAM ATTACK BY SET

E

39

TA Pct
30 .300
35 .200
25 .400
41 .244
ATTACK

E TA

0o 2

4 20

7 28

0 o

16

3 36

0 o

0o 1

0 4

0 o

103

0o 2

0 o

0o 1
115

17 118

Sideout
0-17
0-25
0-14
0-18
0-74

PCT A

.000 O

200 O

.071 0

.000 O

.000 21

167 0

.000 1

1.000 2
.000 1
.000 O
-333 1
500 0
000 O
1.000 6
.533 0
186 32

Pct

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

ASSIST

TA

71

[

-

17

114

Pct

.000

.000

.000

.296

.000

1.000

.400

1.000

.000

.000

.353

.000

SET SCORES

SA

Penn

Avon

SERVE
SE TA Pct
0 1 1.000
0 0 .000
1 1 .000
1 19  .947
0 9  1.000
2 13 .846
0 0 .000
1 10 .900
0 0 .000
0 1 1.000
3 10 .700
0 0 .000
2 8 .750
0 2 1.000
0 0 .000
10 74  .865

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 5.5

(3)
(1)

Dig

14

11

43

31

21

18

78

TEAM
RECORDS
38-1
39-1
RECEPT
RE  Pct
0  1.000
0  .000
0  .000
0  1.000
0  .000
5  .861
0  .000
0  1.000
0  .000
0  .000
1 947
0  .000
0  .000
0  .000
0  1.000
6  .929

Points

0.5

9.5

10.5

3.0

2.0

10.5

0.0

2.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

1.0

9.5



2-2

3-2

3-3

Site: Muncie, Indiana (Worthen Arena)
Date: Nov 05, 2011 Attend: Time: 1:44
TEAM ATTACK BY SET Referees: Michael Stoffers, Brad Bane

Kaitlyn Hickey receives Mental Attitude Award.
Set K E T Pct Sideout Pct

A

1 10 7 38 .079 0-24 0%

2 17 2 32 .469 0-17 0%

3 6 4 22 .091 0-24 0%

4 6 4 26 .077 0-25 0%

0-90 0%

Tie scores 9 0 1 8 18

Lead changes 5 0 0 4 9

Play-by-Play Summary
The Automated ScoreBook
Penn vs Avon
(Nov 05, 2011 at Muncie, Indiana)
1st Set

For PENN: OBREN, Jasmine; HICKEY, Kaitlyn; TAVARES, Emily; BROUGH, Jordan; LIRA, Becca; DREWS,
Annie; libero MEERT, Natalie.

For AVON: SPRINGER, Kayla; STEINMETZ, Jill; PRINCE, Beth; STRANGE, Rebekah; REEVES, Madison;
HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie; libero BEXELL, Alli.

Point AVON - (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie) Kill by STEINMETZ, Jill (from REEVES, Madison).

Point PENN - (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).
Point AVON - (MEERT, Natalie) Kill by PRINCE, Beth (from REEVES, Madison).

Point PENN - (BEXELL, Alli) Kill by DREWS, Annie (from MEERT, Natalie).

Point AVON - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Kill by PRINCE, Beth (from REEVES, Madison).

For AVON: GRAVES, Emily.

Point PENN - (REEVES, Madison) Kill by LIRA, Becca (from TAVARES, Emily).

For PENN: BALL, Lexi.

SO

SO

so

SO

SO



4-4

5-4

5-5

6-5

6-6

6-9

6-10

6-11

7-11

8-11

9-11

10-11

11-11

12-11

13-11

13-12

13-13

Point PENN - (BALL, Lexi) Attack error by PRINCE, Beth (block by LIRA, Becca; BROUGH, Jordan).

Point AVON - (BALL, Lexi) Kill by GRAVES, Emily (from REEVES, Madison).

For AVON: PETERS, Brooke.

Point AVON - (PETERS, Brooke) Kill by HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie (from REEVES, Madison).

Point PENN - (PETERS, Brooke) Service error.
Point AVON - (BROUGH, Jordan) Attack error by OBREN, Jasmine.

For AVON: McKINNEY, Rachel.

Point PENN - (McKINNEY, Rachel) Service error.

Point PENN - (LIRA, Becca) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point PENN - (LIRA, Becca) Attack error by PETERS, Brooke.

Point PENN - (LIRA, Becca) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point PENN - (LIRA, Becca) Attack error by REEVES, Madison.

Point PENN - (LIRA, Becca) Kill by LIRA, Becca (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point AVON - (LIRA, Becca) Kill by GRAVES, Emily (from REEVES, Madison).

For AVON: STRANGE, Rebekah.

Point AVON - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Attack error by HICKEY, Kaitlyn.

Point AVON - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Service ace (MEERT, Natalie).

Point AVON - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Attack error by HICKEY, Kaitlyn.

Point AVON - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Kill by STEINMETZ, Jill.

Point AVON - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Attack error by HICKEY, Kaitlyn.

Point AVON - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Kill by HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie.

Timeout Avon.

Point PENN - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).

For PENN: DREWS, Annie.

Point PENN - (TAVARES, Emily) Attack error by STEINMETZ, Jill (block by HICKEY, Kaitlyn; OBREN,

Jasmine).

SO

SO

so

so

SO

so



13-14

13-15

14-15

14-16

15-16

16-16

16-17

16-18

16-19

16-20

16-21

16-22

16-23

16-24

16-25

1-0

2-0

Point PENN - (TAVARES, Emily) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from MEERT, Natalie).

Point PENN - (TAVARES, Emily) Attack error by STEINMETZ, Jill.

Point AVON - (TAVARES, Emily) Attack error by HICKEY, Kaitlyn.

For AVON: PRINCE, Beth.

Point PENN - (PETERS, Brooke) Kill by DREWS, Annie (from TAVARES, Emily).
Point AVON - (MEERT, Natalie) Kill by CONNORS, Shelby (from PETERS, Brooke).

Point AVON - (MEERT, Natalie) Kill by STEINMETZ, Jill (from REEVES, Madison), block error by DREWS,
Annie.

For AVON: SPRINGER, Kayla.

Point PENN - (BEXELL, Alli) Kill by DREWS, Annie (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point PENN - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Kill by LIRA, Becca.

Timeout Avon.

Point PENN - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Service ace (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie).

Point PENN - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from MEERT, Natalie).

Point PENN - (REEVES, Madison) Kill by DREWS, Annie (from LIRA, Becca).

Point PENN - (BALL, Lexi) Service ace (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie).

Point PENN - (BALL, Lexi) Attack error by PRINCE, Beth (block by LIRA, Becca).

Point PENN - (BALL, Lexi) Kill by BALL, Lexi.

Point PENN - (BALL, Lexi) Attack error by PRINCE, Beth.

2nd Set
For PENN: TAVARES, Emily; BROUGH, Jordan; OBREN, Jasmine; HICKEY, Kaitlyn; DREWS, Annie; LIRA,
Becca; libero MEERT, Natalie.

For AVON: HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie; SPRINGER, Kayla; PRINCE, Beth; STRANGE, Rebekah; REEVES,
Madison; STEINMETZ, Jill; libero BEXELL, Alli.

Point AVON - (TAVARES, Emily) Kill by PRINCE, Beth (from REEVES, Madison).

Point AVON - (BEXELL, Alli) Attack error by DREWS, Annie (block by PRINCE, Beth; SPRINGER, Kayla;
REEVES, Madison).

Point PENN - (BEXELL, Alli) Service error.

SO

SO

so

so

so

SO

so

SO



3-2

4-2

4-3

6-3

6-5

7-5

8-5

10-5

11-5

12-5

13-5

13-6

14-6

Point AVON - (MEERT, Natalie) Kill by PRINCE, Beth (from REEVES, Madison).

For AVON: GRAVES, Emily.

Point PENN - (REEVES, Madison) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).
Point AVON - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Kill by PRINCE, Beth (from REEVES, Madison).

For AVON: PETERS, Brooke.

Point PENN - (PETERS, Brooke) Kill by BROUGH, Jordan (from TAVARES, Emily).

For PENN: BALL, Lexi.

Point AVON - (BALL, Lexi) Kill by GRAVES, Emily.

For AVON: McKINNEY, Rachel.

Point AVON - (McKINNEY, Rachel) Kill by STEINMETZ, Jill.

Point PENN - (McKINNEY, Rachel) Kill by LIRA, Becca.

Point PENN - (BROUGH, Jordan) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point AVON - (BROUGH, Jordan) Kill by GRAVES, Emily (from REEVES, Madison).

For AVON: STRANGE, Rebekah.

Point AVON - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Attack error by OBREN, Jasmine (block by REEVES, Madison;

STEINMETZ, Jill).

Point AVON - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Service ace (MEERT, Natalie).

Point AVON - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Attack error by LIRA, Becca (block by STEINMETZ, Jill;

HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie).

Timeout Penn.

Point AVON - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Service ace (HICKEY, Kaitlyn).

Point AVON - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Kill by STEINMETZ, Jill.

Point AVON - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Attack error by LIRA, Becca.

Timeout (Media).

Point PENN - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Kill by OBREN, Jasmine (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point AVON - (LIRA, Becca) Kill by HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie.

For AVON: PRINCE, Beth.

SO

so

so

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

so



15-6

16-6

16-7

17-7

17-8

17-9

17-10

18-10

19-10

20-10

20-11

21-11

21-12

22-12

22-13

23-13

23-14

23-15

23-16

24-16

24-17

25-17

Point AVON - (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie) Attack error by BALL, Lexi.

Point AVON - (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie) Kill by STEINMETZ, Jill (from REEVES, Madison).

Point PENN - (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie) Kill by OBREN, Jasmine (from TAVARES, Emily).
Point AVON - (TAVARES, Emily) Kill by BEXELL, Alli (from YOUNG, Emily).
Point PENN - (THOMPSON, Lindsay) Kill by BROUGH, Jordan (from SCHNEIDER, Aly).

For AVON: SPRINGER, Kayla.

Point PENN - (BEXELL, Alli) Kill by DREWS, Annie (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point PENN - (MEERT, Natalie) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point AVON - (MEERT, Natalie) Kill by PRINCE, Beth (from REEVES, Madison).

For AVON: GRAVES, Emily.

Point AVON - (REEVES, Madison) Attack error by HICKEY, Kaitlyn.

Point AVON - (REEVES, Madison) Kill by GRAVES, Emily (from REEVES, Madison).

Point PENN - (REEVES, Madison) Kill by DREWS, Annie (from TAVARES, Emily).
Point AVON - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Kill by GRAVES, Emily (from REEVES, Madison).

For AVON: PETERS, Brooke.

Point PENN - (PETERS, Brooke) Kill by DREWS, Annie (from TAVARES, Emily).

For PENN: BALL, Lexi.

Point AVON - (BALL, Lexi) Kill by REEVES, Madison (from BEXELL, Alli).

Point PENN - (McKINNEY, Rachel) Service error.

Point AVON - (BROUGH, Jordan) Kill by GRAVES, Emily (from REEVES, Madison).
Point PENN - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Kill by LIRA, Becca (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point PENN - (LIRA, Becca) Attack error by STEINMETZ, Jill (block by OBREN, Jasmine).

Point PENN - (LIRA, Becca) Attack error by HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie (block by OBREN, Jasmine;
TAVARES, Emily).

Point AVON - (LIRA, Becca) Kill by HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie (from GRIFFIN, Rachel).
Point PENN - (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point AVON - (TAVARES, Emily) Kill by PRINCE, Beth (from GRIFFIN, Rachel).

SO

SO

so

so

SO

so

SO

SO

SO

so

SO

SO

so

so

SO



0-2

1-2

1-3

2-3

2-4

3-5

3-6

4-6

7-8

7-9

3rd Set

For AVON: STEINMETZ, Jill; HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie; PRINCE, Beth; SPRINGER, Kayla; STRANGE,

Rebekah; REEVES, Madison; libero BEXELL, Alli.

For PENN: TAVARES, Emily; BROUGH, Jordan; HICKEY, Kaitlyn; DREWS, Annie; LIRA, Becca; OBREN,

Jasmine; libero MEERT, Natalie.
Point PENN - (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie) Service error.

Point PENN - (MEERT, Natalie) Attack error by PRINCE, Beth.

Point AVON - (MEERT, Natalie) Kill by STEINMETZ, Jill (from REEVES, Madison).
Point PENN - (BEXELL, Alli) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).
Point AVON - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Service error.

For AVON: GRAVES, Emily.

Point PENN - (REEVES, Madison) Kill by BROUGH, Jordan (from HICKEY, Kaitlyn).

For PENN: BALL, Lexi.

Point PENN - (BALL, Lexi) Bad set by REEVES, Madison.

Point AVON - (TAVARES, Emily) Kill by GRAVES, Emily.

For AVON: PETERS, Brooke.

Point PENN - (PETERS, Brooke) Service error.

Point AVON - (BROUGH, Jordan) Kill by HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie (from REEVES, Madison).

For AVON: McKINNEY, Rachel.

Point AVON - (McKINNEY, Rachel) Attack error by HICKEY, Kaitlyn.

Point PENN - (McKINNEY, Rachel) Kill by OBREN, Jasmine (from TAVARES, Emily).
Point AVON - (LIRA, Becca) Kill by GRAVES, Emily (from REEVES, Madison).

For AVON: STRANGE, Rebekah; GRIFFIN, Rachel.

Point AVON - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Kill by HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie (from GRIFFIN, Rachel).

Point PENN - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Service error.

For PENN: DREWS, Annie.

Point PENN - (TAVARES, Emily) Kill by DREWS, Annie (from TAVARES, Emily).

so

so

SO

SO

SO

SO

so

so

so

SO

SO



7-10

7-11

7-12

7-13

7-14

8-14

8-15

9-15

10-15

10-16

10-17

11-17

11-18

11-19

11-20

12-20

12-21

12-22

Point PENN - (TAVARES, Emily) Bad set by PETERS, Brooke.

Timeout Avon.

Point PENN - (TAVARES, Emily) Service ace (PETERS, Brooke).

Point PENN - (TAVARES, Emily) Kill by DREWS, Annie (from HICKEY, Kaitlyn).

Point PENN - (TAVARES, Emily) Attack error by STEINMETZ, Jill (block by HICKEY, Kaitlyn; OBREN,
Jasmine).

For AVON: REEVES, Madison.

Timeout (Media).

Point PENN - (TAVARES, Emily) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from MEERT, Natalie).

Point AVON - (TAVARES, Emily) Attack error by DREWS, Annie.

For AVON: PRINCE, Beth.

Point PENN - (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie) Kill by OBREN, Jasmine (from TAVARES, Emily).
Point AVON - (MEERT, Natalie) Service error.

For AVON: SPRINGER, Kayla.

Point AVON - (BEXELL, Alli) Service ace (MEERT, Natalie).

Point PENN - (BEXELL, Alli) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily), block error by PRINCE, Beth.

Point PENN - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Attack error by PRINCE, Beth (block by LIRA, Becca; DREWS, Annie).

Point AVON - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Attack error by BROUGH, Jordan.

For AVON: GRAVES, Emily.

Point PENN - (REEVES, Madison) Kill by DREWS, Annie (from TAVARES, Emily).

For PENN: BALL, Lexi.

Point PENN - (BALL, Lexi) Service ace (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie).

Point PENN - (BALL, Lexi) Attack error by GRAVES, Emily (block by LIRA, Becca).

Point AVON - (BALL, Lexi) Bad set by MEERT, Natalie.
Point PENN - (PRINCE, Beth) Service error.

For AVON: PETERS, Brooke.

Point PENN - (BROUGH, Jordan) Kill by OBREN, Jasmine (from TAVARES, Emily).

SO

SO

so

so

so

so

so

so



12-23

12-24

13-24

13-25

2-3

2-4

2-5

3-5

Timeout Avon.

Point PENN - (BROUGH, Jordan) Kill by OBREN, Jasmine (from TAVARES, Emily).

For AVON: WEDDLE, Calle.

Point PENN - (BROUGH, Jordan) Kill by LIRA, Becca.

For AVON: GRIFFIN, Rachel.

Point AVON - (BROUGH, Jordan) Kill by HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie (from WEDDLE, Calle).

For AVON: McKINNEY, Rachel.

Point PENN - (McKINNEY, Rachel) Kill by OBREN, Jasmine (from TAVARES, Emily).

4th Set

For PENN: TAVARES, Emily; LIRA, Becca; OBREN, Jasmine; BROUGH, Jordan; HICKEY, Kaitlyn; DREWS
Annie; libero MEERT, Natalie.

For AVON: HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie; SPRINGER, Kayla; GRIFFIN, Rachel; STEINMETZ, Jill; PRINCE, Beth
STRANGE, Rebekah; libero BEXELL, Alli.

Point PENN - (TAVARES, Emily) Attack error by HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie.

Point AVON - (TAVARES, Emily) Kill by PRINCE, Beth (from GRIFFIN, Rachel).
Point PENN - (BEXELL, Alli) Kill by OBREN, Jasmine (from TAVARES, Emily).
Point AVON - (MEERT, Natalie) Attack error by DREWS, Annie.

For AVON: GRAVES, Emily; REEVES, Madison.

Point PENN - (REEVES, Madison) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point PENN - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Service ace (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie).

Point PENN - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Attack error by PRINCE, Beth (block by DREWS, Annie; LIRA, Becca;
BROUGH, Jordan).

Point AVON - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Service error.

For AVON: PETERS, Brooke.

Point AVON - (PETERS, Brooke) Kill by HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie (from REEVES, Madison).

Point PENN - (PETERS, Brooke) Service error.

For PENN: BALL, Lexi.

!

7

so

so

so

SO

so

so

so

so



5-7

5-8

5-9

6-9

6-10

7-10

8-10

9-10

10-10

11-10

11-11

12-11

12-12

12-13

13-13

Point AVON - (BALL, Lexi) Kill by HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie (from REEVES, Madison).

For AVON: McKINNEY, Rachel.

Point PENN - (McKINNEY, Rachel) Kill by BROUGH, Jordan (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point PENN - (BROUGH, Jordan) Kill by LIRA, Becca (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point PENN - (BROUGH, Jordan) Attack error by HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie (block by LIRA, Becca;
TAVARES, Emily).

For AVON: YOUNG, Emily.

Point AVON - (BROUGH, Jordan) Attack error by OBREN, Jasmine (block by GRAVES, Emily;
STEINMETZ, Jill).

For AVON: STRANGE, Rebekah; GRIFFIN, Rachel.

Point PENN - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Kill by LIRA, Becca (from TAVARES, Emily).
Point AVON - (LIRA, Becca) Attack error by LIRA, Becca.

For AVON: PRINCE, Beth; HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie.

Point AVON - (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie) Attack error by HICKEY, Kaitlyn.

Point AVON - (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie) Kill by STEINMETZ, Jill (from GRIFFIN, Rachel).

Timeout Penn.

Point AVON - (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie) Attack error by OBREN, Jasmine (block by PRINCE, Beth).

Point AVON - (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie) Service ace (MEERT, Natalie).

Point PENN - (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie) Service error.

For PENN: DREWS, Annie.

Point AVON - (TAVARES, Emily) Kill by PRINCE, Beth (from GRIFFIN, Rachel).

For AVON: SPRINGER, Kayla.

Point PENN - (BEXELL, Alli) Kill by DREWS, Annie (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point PENN - (MEERT, Natalie) Attack error by PRINCE, Beth.

Timeout (Media).

Point AVON - (MEERT, Natalie) Service error.

For AVON: GRAVES, Emily.

SO

so

so

SO

so

so

so

SO

SO



14-13

14-14

14-15

14-16

15-16

16-16

16-17

16-18

17-18

17-19

17-20

17-21

18-21

18-22

18-23

18-24

18-25

Point AVON - (GRIFFIN, Rachel) Attack error by DREWS, Annie.

Point PENN - (GRIFFIN, Rachel) Kill by BROUGH, Jordan (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point PENN - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Service ace (HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie).

Point PENN - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Kill by LIRA, Becca.

Point AVON - (HICKEY, Kaitlyn) Service error.

For AVON: PETERS, Brooke.

Point AVON - (PETERS, Brooke) Attack error by DREWS, Annie.

Point PENN - (PETERS, Brooke) Kill by LIRA, Becca (from TAVARES, Emily).

For PENN: BALL, Lexi.

Point PENN - (BALL, Lexi) Kill by BROUGH, Jordan (from TAVARES, Emily), block error by GRIFFIN,
Rachel.

For AVON: REEVES, Madison.

Point AVON - (BALL, Lexi) Service error.

Point PENN - (SPRINGER, Kayla) Kill by BROUGH, Jordan (from TAVARES, Emily), block error by
STEINMETZ, Jill.

Point PENN - (BROUGH, Jordan) Kill by LIRA, Becca.

Timeout Avon.

Point PENN - (BROUGH, Jordan) Kill by OBREN, Jasmine (from TAVARES, Emily).

For AVON: YOUNG, Emily.

Point AVON - (BROUGH, Jordan) Kill by GRIFFIN, Rachel (from BEXELL, Alli).
Point PENN - (STRANGE, Rebekah) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point PENN - (LIRA, Becca) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).

Point PENN - (LIRA, Becca) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).

For AVON: HIGGINBOTHAM, Katie.

Point PENN - (LIRA, Becca) Kill by HICKEY, Kaitlyn (from TAVARES, Emily).

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

so

so



